However, only two (2) state-
ments are attached to the Complaint: one dated June 7th, 2024 with a balance of Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Dollars and Eighty Six Cents ($4,850.86) and the 
other dated January 7th, 2025 with a balance due of Five Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Seventy-Two Dollars and Eleven Cents ($5,972.11). See, Complaint, Exhibit A. No 
documentation was pled or produced in the Complaint to establish how Plaintiff has 
arrived at the sum now alleged to be due and owing. As such, the Complaint and Exhibit 
thereto fails to comply with Pa.R.C.P. 1019 and we will SUSTAIN this objection and